SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Municipal Corporation Shimla (Health Branch) intends to get the following work done. The tender forms can be collected from Corporation Health Officer MC Shimla along with the tender document after making payment of Rs. 500/- on any working day till 8th July by 5:00PM.

• Auction of 82 (Eighty two) Nos. Old damaged dumper containers on as and where basis.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWING

- 1. The bids for above mentioned items should be submitted in sealed envelopes between 10AM to 2PM on 9th July, 2014 in the office of Corporation Health Officer, MC Shimla. The bids for above tender will be opened on the same day at 4PM respectively in the office of Asstt. Commissioner, MC Shimla.
- 2. The earnest money for the above mentioned items shall be as follows: EMD = Rs. 50,000/-
- 3. The minimum reserve price for all the containers is Rs. 4, 92,000/- (Four Lac ninty two thousand) only.
- 4. The earnest money for above items will be accepted in the form on Bank Demand Draft only. The earnest money amount should be in favour of "The Commissioner, MC Shimla", payable at Shimla.
- 5. The bids received without earnest money will be rejected summarily without assigning any reason.
- 6. The prices should be quoted in numerical as well as words. There should be not any over writing.
- 7. The successful bidder shall have to deposit the quoted amount before starting the lifting of dumper containers.
- 8. Dispute if any will be subject to the jurisdiction of Hon'ble High Court of H.P.
- 9. The qualified bidder will have to lift unserviceable containers within 15days period. If the qualified bidder fails to lift the unserviceable dumper containers within 15 days then his/her earnest money will be forfeited and action will be taken against him/her as per MC Shimla law.
- 10. The Commissioner MC Shimla reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason.
- 11. For more information, please contact at telephone no. 0177-280771-76 Exn. No. 213, during office hours between 10AM to 5PM on any working day.
- 12. The detailed information related to above tender can also be accessed from Municipal Corporation Shimla website www.shimlamc.gov.in.

-Sd/-Commissioner MC Shimla